504005412 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APONWAO DESIGN, INC.	09/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNO MAGNETIC LLC	
Street Address:	3490 NW 2ND AVE.	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7654112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037734148

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. HEINTZ **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2758

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5439-001 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERT LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Bert Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=5439-001-Assignment#page1.tif source=5439-001-Assignment#page2.tif source=5439-001-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504005412 REEL: 039741 FRAME: 0257

Docket No.: 5439-001

Assignment

WHEREAS, Aponwao Design Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 1707 L Street, NW, Suite 400, Washington, DC 20036, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent and Applications listed in Attachment A (the "Patent") and the invention(s) claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Uno Magnetic LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 3490 NW 2nd Ave., Miami, FL 33137, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE accepts, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, the right to claim priority, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to the Patent and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations and extensions and reissues thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	Aponwao Design Inc.		
<u>09/14/2016</u> Date	Printed Name: Bealing Elimental Com.) Title:		
County of Wiami Dade State of Florida			
The foregoing instrument was executed before me Refy i & Fi & Le M 1075 Notary Public Notary registration number: File M 3.0 & a.s. My commission expires: Say 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	this <u>/Y</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2016 by Driver's Crumsa \$525.065.60.918.0		
ASSIGNEE:	Uno Magnetic LLC		
<u> </u>	Printed Name: Seene formula. Title: CEO		
County of Miami Dale State of Ferica The foregoing instrument was executed before me Steven Frank Notaty Public Notaty Public Notary registration number: Frank My commission expires: Sept. 22016 My manufacturing	this <u>/+</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>/6</u> by Driver's Gransa F652-077, 71-298, 0		

Attachment A

JEWELRY FORMING ARTICLE AND METHOD

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	11/493,674	July 27, 2006	7,654,112	Feb. 2, 2010
EP	06826199.9	Oct. 18, 2006		
HK	08113140.4	Oct. 18, 2006		
JP	2008-540034	Oct. 18, 2006	5215862	Mar. 8, 2013
WO	PCT/US2006/040734	Oct. 18, 2006		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039741 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 09/14/2016